7170 5	505045	- NOV	VENDED 40, 0004 C 0 45 BM	1	<u> </u>					1		
			<u>'EMBER 19, 2024 @ 2:45 PM</u> CHARLES, LA		<u> </u>							-
	DAR DA									<u> </u>		
OALLIN	DAN DA	10. 12	PROJECT NO. 2024-741							L		
<del></del>			CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3461									_
			DECORATIVE METALWORK ON VARIOUS PROMENA	ADE	<b>FEATURES</b>							
			CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
						<u> </u>						
			BID TABULATION	·						1		
												-
					ANCELICO	CONSTRUCTION			I BEEVES D	EVE!	ODMENT	+
					ANGELICO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		J. REEVES DEVELOPMENT, LLC				1	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION		UNIT		TOTAL		UNIT		TOTAL	<del>                                     </del>
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$	51,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	1
			Furnish and maintain temporary warning signs and barricades, for use where required		•		•	<u> </u>		<b>-</b>	, <u>.</u>	
2.	L.S.	1	(Reference LA DOTD Temporary Traffic Control General Notes & Layout Standard Plan Sheets TTC-00(A) through TC-19)	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
3.	EACH	49	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the existing decorative light poles, incl. disassembly, reinstallation, and banner hanger bracket modification	\$	1,600.00	\$	78,400.00	\$	1,330.38	\$	65,188.62	*
4.	EACH	7	Furnish and install new banner arms for the decorative light poles	\$	325.00	\$	2,275.00	\$	625.00	\$	4,375.00	
5.	EACH	4	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the existing utility service points, incl. disassembly and reinstallation	\$	6,600.00	\$	26,400.00	\$	13,658.05	\$	54,632.20	
6.	EACH	6	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the existing vendor stations, incl. disassembly and reinstallation	\$	2,100.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	3,554.48	\$	21,326.88	
7.	EACH	12	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the existing landing columns, incl. disassembly, reinstallation, and new 1/4" painted sheet metal	\$	2,300.00	\$	27,600.00	\$	4,550.84	\$	54,610.08	*
8.	EACH	14	Furnish and install new solid plate access doors on landing columns and on the Bord du Lac Marina Gateway	\$	595.00	\$	8,330.00	\$	910.71	\$	12,749.94	*
9.	EACH	11	Furnish and install new access door lock bars on landing columns (as required)	\$	220.00	\$	2,420.00	\$	351.68	\$	3,868.48	
10.	EACH	8	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the existing seating arbors, incl. disassembly and reinstallation	\$	8,350.00	\$	66,800.00	\$	9,245.15	\$	73,961.20	
11.	EACH	1	Furnish and install new decorative panel on seating arbor #5 in accordance with construction plans	\$	1,960.00	\$	1,960.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	
12.	EACH	2	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the Bord Du Lac Marina Landing Arbors, incl. disassembly and reinstallation	\$	11,050.00	\$	22,100.00	\$	26,552.95	\$	53,105.90	
13.	L.S.	1	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the Memorial Garden Arbor, incl. disassembly and reinstallation	\$	23,800.00	\$	23,800.00	\$	48,868.82	\$	48,868.82	
14.	L.S.	1	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the Louisiana Landing Arbor, incl. disassembly and reinstallation	\$	24,250.00	\$	24,250.00	\$	51,925.77	\$	51,925.77	
15.	EACH	8	Furnish and install new electrical caps on the Louisiana Landing Arbor	\$	23.00	\$	184.00	\$	150.00	\$	1,200.00	
16.	L.S.	1	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the Bord Du Lac Marina Gateway, incl. disassembly, reinstallation, and new 1/4" painted sheet metal	\$	13,570.00	\$	13,570.00	\$	8,954.56	\$	8,954.56	
17.	L.S.	1	Furnish all labor and equipment to blast clean and repaint the Veterans Memorial Park Gateway, incl. disassembly, reinstallation, and new 1/4" painted sheet metal	\$	13,910.00	\$	13,910.00	\$	8,954.56	\$	8,954.56	
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID	<u> </u>		\$	382,099.00	ļ		\$_	496,722.01	*
_					=0.7 =			<u> </u>	*Correct			
	<u>L</u>				5% B	ia Ro	nd		5% B	a Bo	nd	<u> </u>